expense (income) for the period on the net defined benefit liability
(asset) by applying the discount rate used to measure the defined
benefit obligation at the beginning of the annual period to the net
defined benefit liability (asset) at the beginning of the annual period,
taking into account any changes in the net defined benefit liability

(asset) during the period as a result of contributions and benefit
payments. Furthermore, the defined benefit obligation takes into
account taxes on contributions, and administration costs not related
to the management of plan assets are recognized to profit or loss.

The impact of the adoption of these amendments is summarized in
note 5.2.20 below.

5.2.20.	�Quantitative impact of changes in
accounting policies

The following tables summarize the impact resulting from the
amendments to IAS 19 on the Company’s consolidated statement of
financial position and consolidated statement of profit or loss.

Consolidated statements of financial position

(in thousands of euro) December 31,
2012

as restated

Impact of
IAS19 (2011)

December 31,
2012

as reported

January 1,
2012

as restated

Impact of
IAS19 (2011)

January 1,
2012

as reported

Assets

Non-current assets:

Property and equipment 1,337,479 1,337,479 1,301,121 1,301,121

Goodwill 1,241,798 1,241,798 1,241,798 1,241,798

Other intangible assets 340,963 340,963 409,484 409,484

Deferred tax assets 42,303 42,303 10,721 10,721

Other assets 11,692  (3,156) 14,848 36,181  (3,082) 39,263

Total non-current assets 2,974,235  (3,156) 2,977,391 2,999,305  (3,082) 3,002,387

Current assets:

Inventories 17,788 17,788 9,139 9,139

Trade receivables 110,530 110,530 93,623 93,623

Other current assets 89,127 89,127 89,988 89,988

Cash and cash equivalents 906,300 906,300 346,597 348,585

Total current assets 1,123,745 1,123,745 539,347 539,347

Total assets 4,097,980  (3,156) 4,101,136 3,538,652  (3,082) 3,541,734

70  |  Telenet  |  Annual report 2013  | 

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

(in thousands of euro) December 31,
2012

as restated

Impact of
IAS19 (2011)

December 31,
2012

as reported

January 1,
2012

as restated

Impact of
IAS19 (2011)

January 1,
2012

as reported

Equity and Liabilities

Equity:

Share capital 12,331 12,331 294,190 294,190

Share premium and other reserves 941,587 941,587 1,005,724 1,005,724

Retained loss  (1,674,427)  (127)  (1,674,300)  (1,548,325)  (169)  (1,548,156)

Remeasurements  (6,044)  (6,044) -  (4,777)  (4,777) -

Total equity attributable to owners of
the Company

 (726,553)  (6,171)  (720,382)  (253,188)  (4,946)  (248,242)

Non-controlling interests 6,166 6,166 9 9

Total equity  (720,387)  (6,171)  (714,216)  (253,179)  (4,946)  (248,233)

Non-current liabilities:

Loans and borrowings 3,770,546 3,770,546 2,904,131 2,904,131

Derivative financial instruments 164,636 164,636 94,093 94,093

Deferred revenue 2,566 2,566 4,380 4,380

Deferred tax liabilities 80,470  (3,286) 83,756 26,567  (2,547) 29,114

Other liabilities 63,042 6,301 56,741 120,009 4,411 115,598

Total non-current liabilities 4,081,260 3,015 4,078,245 3,149,180 1,864 3,147,316

Current liabilities:

Loans and borrowings 72,486 72,486 55,402 55,402

Trade payables 148,141 148,141 147,341 147,341

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 380,370 380,370 319,780 319,780

Deferred revenue 81,563 81,563 86,791 86,791

Derivative financial instruments 42,481 42,481 28,877 28,877

Current tax liability 12,066 12,066 4,460 4,460

Total current liabilities 737,107 737,107 642,651 642,651

Total liabilities 4,818,367 3,015 4,815,352 3,791,831 1,864 3,789,967

Total Equity and liabilities 4,097,980  (3,156) 4,101,136 3,538,652  (3,082) 3,541,734

Telenet  |  Annual report 2013  |  71

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

(in thousands of euro) 2012 as
restated

Impact of
IAS19 (2011)

2012 as
reported

Profit for the period

Revenue 1,488,773 - 1,488,773

Cost of services provided (852,422) - (852,422)

Gross profit 636,351 - 636,351

Selling, general and administrative expenses (246,667) 42 (246,709)

Operating profit 389,684 42 389,642

Finance income 6,580 - 6,580

Net interest income and foreign exchange gain 6,580 - 6,580

Net gain on derivative financial instruments - - -

Finance expense (328,898) - (328,898)

Net interest expense, foreign exchange loss and other finance expense (241,876) - (241,876)

Net loss on derivative financial instruments (87,022) - (87,022)

Net finance expenses (322,318) - (322,318)

Other income / (loss) (43) - (43)

Profit before income tax 67,323 42 67,281

Income tax expense (34,046) - (34,046)

Profit for the period 33,277 42 33,235

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of income tax

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurements of defined benefit liability/(asset) (1,267) (1,267) -

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of income tax (1,267) (1,267) -

Total comprehensive income for the period 32,010 (1,225) 33,235

Profit attributable to: 33,235 33,235

Owners of the Company 33,228 33,228

Non-controlling interests 7 7

Total comprehensive income for the period, attributable to: 32,010 (1,225) 33,235

Equity owners of the Company 32,003 (1,225) 33,228

Non-controlling interests 7 7

Earnings per share

Basic earnings per share in € 0.29 0.29

Diluted earnings per share in € 0.29 0.29

72  |  Telenet  |  Annual report 2013  | 

5.2.21.	�Forthcoming requirements

Standards, annual improvements, amendments
and interpretations to existing standards that are
not yet effective for the year ended December 31,
2013 and have not been early adopted by the
Company

The following standards, amendments and interpretations to
existing standards have been published and are mandatory for the
Company’s accounting periods beginning after January 1, 2014, or

[…]

the outstanding portion of the 3G mobile spectrum. The remainder

primarily represents the capital lease obligations associated with
the Interkabel Acquisition. On December 31, 2013, fixed interest rates
applied to 52.4% of the Company’s total debt (2012: 52.2%).

As referred to above, the outstanding interest rate derivatives as of
December 31, 2013 and 2012, are disclosed in more detail in note 5.13
to the consolidated financial statements of the Company.

Quantitative disclosures

Interest rate sensitivity testing

For interest rate derivatives and floating rate debt, the Company has
used a sensitivity analysis technique that measures the change in
the fair value or interest expense of these financial instruments for
hypothetical changes in the relevant base rate applicable at year-
end, holding all other factors constant.

The sensitivity analysis is for illustrative purposes only – in practice,
market rates rarely change in isolation and are likely to be interde-
pendent. A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at the report-
ing date would have increased (decreased) the profit for the period
and would have changed the fair values of the Company’s interest
rate derivatives as set out in the table below:

(in thousands of euro) 2013 2012

+0.25% -0.25% +0.25% -0.25%

Interest

2010 Amended Senior Credit Facility (3,512) 3,512 (3,442) 3,442

Senior Secured Floating Rate Notes (1,011) 1,011 (1,014) 1,014

Finance leases 18 (18) 24 (24)

Interest rate derivatives (4,575) 4,575 (6,010) 6,010

(9,080) 9,080 (10,442) 10,442

Changes in fair value

Swaps 16,397 (16,397) 19,224 (19,224)

Caps 56 (26) 73 (33)

Collars 7,233 (7,971) 9,447 (10,662)

23,686 (24,394) 28,744 (29,919)

Total 14,606 (15,314) 18,302 (19,477)

78  |  Telenet  |  Annual report 2013  | 

The following table summarizes the Company’s interest obligations
under the outstanding floating rate indebtedness and interest rate
derivatives. The amounts generated from this sensitivity analysis are
forward-looking estimates of market risk assuming certain market
conditions. Actual results in the future may differ materially from
those projected results due to the inherent uncertainty of global
financial markets.

Interest payments due by period

Situation as per December 31, 2013
+0.25%
(in thousands of euro)

Less than
1 year

2 years 3 years 4 years 5 years After 5 years